



13915 Danielson Street, Suite 201  
Poway, CA 92064

☎ 858.486.6400

📠 858.486.6402

✉ info@eaglepaving.us

3/18/2019

ATTN: City of Chula Vista  
Engineering Dept.  
276 Fourth Ave. Chula Vista, CA 91910

RE: STL0430 Street Pavement Rehab Phase II

Eagle Paving Company, Inc. dba Toro Engineering (“Eagle Paving”) provides this letter as response to the request for clarifications received from the City of Chula Vista (“City”) for the “Street Pavement Rehab Phase II - Measure P (CIP# STL0430)” project.

The City has requested confirmation of the Base Bid Grand Total for the bid item list (attached) received March 6, 2019.

Eagle Paving confirms that the Base Bid Grand Total of \$8,977,279.21 is an inadvertent clerical error. The actual confirmed Base Bid Grand Total is \$8,977,371.26.

Joel Batule  
President/CEO



Enclosures

## BID PROPOSAL

To the Honorable Mayor and City Council of the City of Chula Vista.

The undersigned acknowledges that he/she has carefully examined the plans and specifications for:

**"STREET PAVEMENT REHAB PHASE II - MEASURE P"  
CIP #STL0430**

and that he/she has examined the location of the proposed work and has read the accompanying instructions to bidders, and hereby proposes to furnish all materials, and do all the work required to complete the said work in strict accordance with the plans, specifications, Special Provisions, and all Contract Documents for the Project for the unit price or lump sum set forth in the following schedule. **Any Request for Information (RFI) regarding the advertised project must be submitted in Planet Bids no later than five (5) consecutive working days prior to the bid opening. Any RFI request after the deadline will not be entertained.**

The Contractor has 175 consecutive working days to complete the Project.

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Total
1	3" AC Dig-out in Existing Asphalt	2,713	TN	One Hundred & Eighty Dollars	\$180.00	\$488,340.00
2	6" AC Dig-out in Existing Asphalt	186	TN	Two Hundred & Fifty Dollars	\$250.00	\$46,500.00
3	Repair Subgrade with Deep Lift Asphalt In Front of Paving Operation	553	CY	One Hundred & Fifty Dollars	\$150.00	\$82,950.00
4	Repair New Base Asphalt with AC Dig-out	476	TN	Ninety Dollars	\$90.00	\$42,840.00
5	Disposal of Petromat Asphalt Grindings (Additive price to Cold Milling or Dig-out prices)	10	TN	Sixty Dollars	\$60.00	\$600.00
6	Base Stabilization (Class II Aggregate Base with Geogrid)	852	CY	Fifty Nine Dollars	\$59.00	\$50,268.00
7	Edge Grind/Header Cut ( Variable, 0" - 2", Option 1)	256,040	SF	Thirty Five Cents	\$0.35	\$89,614.00

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Total
8	Cold Milling (Variable, 2 5/8" - 3", Option 2)	1,225,898	SF	Thirty Cents	\$0.30	\$367,769.40
9	Cold Milling ( Variable, 1/2" - 3 5/8", Option 3)	1,221,818	SF	Thirty Cents	\$0.30	\$366,545.40
10	Cold Milling ( Variable, 1" - 5 1/2", Option 4)	155,234	SF	Forty Five Cents	\$0.45	\$69,855.30
11	Asphalt Rubber Aggregate Membrane (ARAM)	50,453	SY	Six Dollars & Ninety Eight Cents	\$6.98	\$352,161.94
12	Asphalt Concrete (Mix B3, PG64-10) - Cap	55,013	TN	Eighty Dollars & Seventy Five Cents	\$80.75	\$4,442,299.75
13	Asphalt Concrete (Mix B2, PG64-10) - Base	21,893	TN	Eighty Dollars & Seventy Five Cents	\$80.75	\$1,767,859.75
14	Remove and Replace Curb, per SDRSD G-01	263	LF	Fifty Dollars	\$50.00	\$13,150.00
15	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter, per SDRSD G-02	1,400	LF	Forty Eight Dollars	\$48.00	\$67,200.00
16	Remove and Replace Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk, per SDRSD G-03	851	LF	One Hundred Dollars	\$100.00	\$85,100.00
17	Install AC Dike (Type F), per SDRSD G-05	1,983	LF	Eight Dollars	\$8.00	\$15,864.00
18	Remove and Replace Existing PCC Spandrel and Cross Gutter, per CVSD GSI-02	1,470	SF	Eighteen Dollars	\$18.00	\$26,460.00
19	Install New Type A-1 Curb Ramp, per CVSD GSI-08	10	EA	Two Thousand Seven Hundred	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00
20	Install New Type C Curb Ramp, per CVSD GSI-08	25	EA	Two Thousand Five Hundred	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00
21	Install New Type D Curb Ramp, per CVSD GSI-08	21	EA	Two Thousand Five Hundred	\$2,500.00	\$52,500.00

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Total
22	Adjust Manhole Cover, per CVSD GSI-06	221	EA	Four Hundred Dollars	\$400.00	\$88,400.00
23	Adjust Survey Well Monument (Exact number to be determined), per SDRSD M-10	55	EA	Five Hundred Dollars	\$500.00	\$27,500.00
24	Install Survey Well Monument (Exact number to be determined), per CVSD MSC-01	6	EA	One Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Dollars	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00
25	Replace Existing Type E Vehicle Detection Loop, per CT RSP ES-5B (Exact number to be determined)	12	EA	Six Hundred & Sixty Dollars	\$660.00	\$7,920.00
26	Replace Existing Modified Type E Vehicle Detection Loop, per Plan Detail (Exact number to be determined)	4	EA	Six Hundred & Sixty Dollars	\$660.00	\$2,640.00
27	Pavement Striping and Raised Markers	22,785	LF	Eighty Four Cents	\$0.84	\$19,048.26
28	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Legends and Symbols	160	EA	Seventy Seven Dollars	\$77.00	\$12,320.00
29	Thermoplastic Crosswalk and Limit Line	13,666	SF	Two Dollars & Eighty Six Cents	\$2.86	\$39,084.76
30	Preformed Thermoplastic Crosswalk and Limit Line on Concrete	618	SF	Twelve Dollars & Sixty Five Cents	\$12.65	\$7,817.70
31	Remove Tree - Diameter Up to 6" (Exact Number to be Determined)	3	EA	Four Hundred Dollars	\$400.00	\$1,200.00

error should equal \$19,139.40

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Total
32	Remove Tree - Diameter Larger than 6" and up to 12" (Exact Number to be Determined)	3	EA	Six Hundred Dollars	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
33	Remove Tree - Diameter Larger than 12" and up to 24" (Exact Number to be Determined)	3	EA	Eight Hundred & Fifty Dollars	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
34	Remove Tree - Diameter Larger than 24" and up to 36" (Exact Number to be Determined)	3	EA	One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
35	Remove Tree - Diameter Larger than 36" (Exact Number to be Determined)	3	EA	One Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00
36	Furnish and Install R1-1 Sign and Post	3	EA	Three Hundred & Forty One Dollars	\$341.00	\$1,023.00
37	Furnish and Install conduit (3" PVC) per plan	46	LF	Forty Dollars	\$40.00	\$1,840.00
38	Crack Fill	1	LS	Fifteen Thousand	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
39	Tree Trimming	1	LS	Forty Thousand One Hundred	\$40,100.00	\$40,100.00
40	Install PCC Ribbon Gutter, per Plan Detail	7,227	SF	Twelve Dollars	\$12.00	\$86,724.00
			Subtotal	Eight Million Eight Hundred & Eighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Five Dollars & Twenty Six Cents		\$8,888,395.26
41	Bonds (1% of subtotal)	1	LS	Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Three Dollars & Ninety Five Cents	\$88,883.95	\$88,883.95

error  
should equal  
\$8,888,486.40

**GRAND TOTAL: \$8,977,279.21** (In Figures)

Eight Million, Nine Hundred & Seventy Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Nine Dollars and  
Twenty One Cents

error  
should equal  
\$88,884.86

error  
should equal  
\$8,977,371.26